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Easy Read 

This word 
means…. 

links 

Bold
words 

This is an Easy Read version of some 
information. It may not include all of 
the information but it will tell you 
about the important parts. 

This Easy Read booklet uses easier 
words and pictures. Some people may 
still want help to read it. 

Some words are in bold - this means 
the writing is thicker and darker. 
These are important words in the 
booklet. 

Sometimes if a bold word is hard to 
understand, we will explain what it 
means. 

Blue and underlined words show links 
to websites and email addresses. You 
can click on these links on a 
computer. 
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What is in this booklet 

About this booklet ..........................................................................

................................................................................

........................................................

.......................................................................................
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This Easy Read booklet was produced by easy-read-online.co.uk 
The booklet includes images licensed from Photosymbols & Shutterstock. 
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About this booklet 
This booklet is from Sarah Taylor.  

Sarah Taylor is the Police and Crime 
Commissioner for Norfolk. 

She decides what should be most 
important for Norfolk police services 
to focus on. 

She needs to write a plan that 
explains what should be most 
important for Norfolk police services 
from 2025 to 2029. 

To help decide what should be most 
important for Norfolk police services, 
she wants to know what you think. 

Please read the information in this 
booklet and answer the questions.  
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About the plan 

Police  
and crime 

plan 

Safe 

Sarah Taylor’s plan is called a police 
and crime plan. 

It will help police services keep people 
who live in Norfolk safe. 

The plan will include priorities. 

Priorities are the most important 
things that should be focused on first. 

What do you think? 

Sarah Taylor wants to know what you 
think should be most important for 
police services in Norfolk.  
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1 
November 

Safe 

This will help her to choose some 
priorities and write a police and crime 
plan. 

You can tell her what you think by 
answering the questions in this 
booklet. 

You can also answer these questions 
online at: www.norfolk-pcc.gov.uk 

You have until 5:00pm on  
Friday 1 November 2024 to send your 
answers. 

We will keep any information you give 
us safe.  
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Questions for you to answer 

Question 1: Below is a list of 10 
priorities that police services in 
Norfolk will focus on. 

Please order them from 1 to 10 based 
on how important they are to you.   

1 is the most important.  

10 is the least important.  

You can write your number in the box 
next to each priority.  

Priority 1: Stopping people 
from doing crime. 

There are more priorities on the next 
page. 
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2 
4 
3 

Important  
to me 

1 

10 

Most 

Least 



 

Improve 

Safe 
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Priority 2: Making sure people 
who live in Norfolk trust 
police. 

Priority 3: Improving road 
safety. 

Priority 4: Working to stop 
extremism. 

Extremism is having very 
strong beliefs that most 
people think are not 
acceptable.  

Priority 5: Making streets in 
Norfolk safer. 

There are more priorities on the next 
page. 



 

 

Priority 6: Working with and 
supporting the criminal 
justice system. 

The criminal justice system 
is all the different 
organisations involved in 
dealing with people who 
have broken the law. 

Priority 7: Supporting victims 
of crime. 

Priority 8: Working to stop 
violence against women and 
girls. 

Priority 9: Improving police 
services in the countryside. 
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There are more priorities on the next 
page. 

Priority 10: Working to stop 
crime groups.  

Question 2: If you have any 
comments about these 10 priorities, 
please write them below: 
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About you 

Please answer these questions to tell 
us about yourself. 

This will help us make sure we hear 
from different groups of people from 
across Norfolk. 

Question 3: Which area of Norfolk do 
you live in? 
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Breckland 

Broadland 

Great Yarmouth 

King’s Lynn and West Norfolk 

North Norfolk 

There are more answers on the next 
page. 



 

  

 

Norwich 

South Norfolk  

I do not want to say 

Question 4: What is your gender? 

Gender is whether you are a man, a 
woman or use a different word to 
describe your gender. 

A woman 

A man 

I do not want to say 

I use a different word - please 
tell us here: 
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Question 5: How old are you?   

Question 6: What is your ethnic 
group? 

Your ethnic group means your race, 
background or where your family 
comes from.  

Asian, Asian British or Asian 
Welsh 

Black, Black British, Black 
Welsh, Caribbean or African  

More than 1 ethnic group  

White 

Other ethnic group 
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Question 7: Do you have a disability? 

Yes 

No 

I do not want to say  

If you said yes, please tell us more  
about your disability below: 
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Question 8: What is your sexuality? 

This means who you are attracted to, 
like men, women or both.  

Bisexual - this means you are 
attracted to men and women 

Gay or Lesbian - this means 
you are attracted to people of 
the same gender as you 

Heterosexual or Straight - this 
means you are attracted to 
people of the opposite gender 

I do not want to say 

Other sexuality - please tell us 
more below: 
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Question 9: What is your religion? 

No religion 

Buddhist 

Christian 

Hindu 

Jewish 

Muslim 

Sikh 

I do not want to say  

Other religion - please tell us  
more below:  
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Question 10: Have you ever been the 
victim of a crime? 

Yes 

No 

I do not want to say   

Question 11: If you have been a 
victim of a crime, please tick the 
boxes that apply to you: 

I reported the crime to the 
police 

I did not report the crime to 
the police 

The crime happened in the last 
12 months  

The crime happened between 
1 and 5 years ago 

The crime happened longer 
than 5 years ago  
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Thank you 

Thank you for answering these 
questions. 

Please now send your answers to: 
Office of the Police and Crime 
Commissioner for Norfolk 
Jubilee House 
Falconers Chase  
Wymondham 
Norfolk  
NR18 OWW 

If you need this booklet in a way that 
you can understand, like large print, 
please contact us by: 

• Phone: 01953 424 455 

• Email: opccn@norfolk.police.uk 

For more information about police 
services in Norfolk, you can look at our 
website here:  
www.norfolk-pcc.gov.uk 
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